# DP \$40.00 1209

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ansgar Werner	07/03/2008
Andrea Lux	07/03/2008
Josef Salbeck	07/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVALED AG
Street Address:	TATZBERG 49
City:	01307 DRESDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12093167	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)220-1850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: AOLSEN@IPLAWUSA.COM
Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOEH.6096-NY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L.Olsen		

Total Attachments: 1

source=6096-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021261 FRAME: 0938

500597509

# **ASSIGNMENT**

### Whereas, We

**RECORDED: 07/21/2008** 

- 1. Ansgar Werner
- 2. Andrea Lux
- 3. Josef Salbeck

have invented certain improvements in a:

#### DOPED ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL

And whereas, NOVALED AG, having a place of business Tatzberg 49, 01307 Dresden, Germany (hereinafter called NOVALED AG), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NOVALED AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to NOVALED AG, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NOVALED AG may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NOVALED AG.

1. Date:	7/3/08	(Ansgar First Name	Middle	Werner) Last Name	Signature Inventor
2. Date:	7/3/08	(Andrea First Name	Aux Middle	Lux) Last Name	Signature Inventor
3. Date:	7/3/08	(Josef First Name	Middle	Salbeck) Last Name	Signature Inventor

Page 1 of 1